AUTHORITY TO ISSUE IS: TEN THOUSAND (10,000) SHARES OF COMMON STOCK, 
$25.00 PAR VALUE PER SHARE. 

THE COMMON STOCK SHALL BE DIVIDED INTO TWO CLASSES:  

(I) TWO HUNDRED (200) SHARES SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE CLASS A VOTING 
COMMON STOCK; AND  

(II) NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED (9,800) SHARES SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE 
CLASS B NON-VOTING COMMON STOCK. 

EXCEPT AS REQUIRED BY LAW, ALL VOTING POWER SHALL BE VESTED SOLELY AND 
EXCLUSIVELY IN THE CLASS A VOTING COMMON STOCK AT THE RATE OF ONE VOTE 
PER SHARE SO LONG AS ANY CLASS A VOTING COMMON STOCK IS ISSUED AND